

Taxes Department - Excise - Establishment - Deputation of Sri.Gigi Ipe Mathew, Circle Inspector of Excise (Assistant Director) State Excise Academy and Research Center, Thrissur as Inspector in the National Investigation Agency - Permission to relieve - Sanctioned -Orders issued

TAXES (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1009/2024/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-11-2024

Read 1 Letter No.E-95/002/Deptn-Insp&SI/NIA/2024/6006 dated 21.10.2024 of the SP(Admin), NIA Hqrs, New Delhi.

2 Letter No.EXC/3947/2024-XD4 dated 28.10.2024 from the Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

Considering the recommendation of the the Commissioner of Excise in his letter read as 2 nd paper above, Government are pleased to accord sanction for relieving Sri.Gigi Ipe Mathew, Circle Inspector of Excise, now working as Assistant Director, State Excise Academy and

Research Center, Thrissur for joining as Inspector in the National Investigation Agency on deputation basis for a period of three years.

> (By order of the Governor) PRAMOD M V JOINT SECRETARY

- 1. The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The SP(Admin), National Investigation Agency, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi (with covering letter)
- 3. Sri.Gigi Ipe Mathew, Circle Inspector of Excise

(through the Commissioner of Excise)

- 4. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit- ERSA) Kerala,
 - Thiruvananthapuram
- 5. Web & New Media
- 6. Office Copy / Stock File

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer